From: Freedom of Information

To: "Daniel Elliott"

Subject: RE: Freedom of Information request - Crime statistics for specific crime types

Date: 18 June 2019 12:22:37

Enquiry Ref: 11021-19

I acknowledge receipt of your enquiry received in this office on 15th June. To help us identify the information you require I would be grateful if you would provide me with the following information.

Cleveland Police record ethnicities using the Home office classifications see below link: https://www.ethnicity-facts-figures.service.gov.uk/ethnic-groups

Or if you google Self Defined Ethnicities and provide which ethnicities you are requiring the information for.

We also record arrests using the Home office counting rules see below link

Counting rules notifiable offences and notifiable reported incidents list 2019-2020 https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/counting-rules-for-recorded-crime

Please provide the offences/home office code for questions 2 and 3 offences you require.

To enable us to respond to your request please provide the details requested above or alternatively indicate how we may otherwise assist you. Unfortunately we are unable to respond to your request until we have received this information.

If you would like to discuss this matter please do not hesitate to contact this office on the below numbers.

Mrs M Johnson

Freedom of Information Decision Maker

Department of Standard & Ethics | 1 Cliffland Way | Hemlington | TS8 9GL

Telephone: 01642 306825 & 01642 306832

Website | Facebook | Twitter | Instagram | LinkedIn

Public Service | Transparency | Impartiality | Integrity

Please do not use social media or email to report crime as we do not monitor these accounts 24/7. Dial 999 in an emergency or visit the contact us section of our website for all reporting options.

----Original Message-----

Sent: 15 June 2019 13:05 To: Freedom of Information

Subject: Freedom of Information request - Crime statistics for specific crime types

Dear Cleveland Police,

Under the FoI act I would like to submit the following for information.

During 2018, How many people classed as IC1/IC2 (combined) were arrested (charged or not) by officers of your force area for the following.

1. Breach of the peace

- 2. Hate Speech specifically against disability, race, religion, sexual orientation or transgender identity
- 3. Section 5 of the POA

and during 2018, how many people classed as IC6 were arrested (charged or not) by officers of your force area for the same

1. Breach of the peace

2. Hate Speech specifically against disability, race, religion, sexual orientation or transgender identity3. Section 5 of the POA
Yours faithfully,
Daniel Elliott
Please use this email address for all replies to this request: xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
Is xxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
https://www.whatdotheyknow.com/change_request/new?body=cleveland_police
Disclaimer: This message and any reply that you make will be published on the internet. Our privacy and copyright policies: https://www.whatdotheyknow.com/help/officers
For more detailed guidance on safely disclosing information, read the latest advice from the ICO: https://www.whatdotheyknow.com/help/ico-guidance-for-authorities
Please note that in some cases publication of requests and responses will be delayed.
If you find this service useful as an FOI officer, please ask your web manager to link to us from your organisation's FOI page.
This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.

For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com